Protective Relays
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// HIGH PERFORMANCE RELAYS
KILOVAC WD Series, DIN Rail or Screw Mounted Protective Relays
Product Facts
n	 WD25 Paralleling (Synch
Check) Relays
n	 WD2759 Over/undervoltage
Relays

Input Voltage (VDC)	 18 to 54	 13.5 to 32	 100 to 200
Input Voltage (VAC)	 —	 —	 100 to 140
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number 	 WD	 25	 -00	 2
1.	Basic Series:
	 WD = �DIN mount Protective Relay.
2.	Type:
	 25 = Paralleling Relay.
3.	Dead Bus:
	 00 = Double Dead Bus
	 01 = Single Dead Bus
	 02 = Generator to Generator
4.	Control Voltage:
	 1 = 18 to 54VDC
	 2 = 13.5 to 32 VDC
	 3 = 100-200VDC or 100-140VAC.
Our authorized distributors are more likely to stock these items.
WD25-001
WD25-013
WD25 Controls
WD25 Connections
WD25 Typical Hookup
NOTE: For single dead bus option,
connect the generator to 1 & 3 and
the bus to 5 & 7.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Protective Relays
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// HIGH PERFORMANCE RELAYS
KILOVAC WD2759 Over/Undervoltage Relays
WD2759 Operation
WD2759 AC voltage sens-
ing relays provide voltage
monitoring and protection
in AC systems from 50 to
400 Hz.  Sensing voltages,
number of phases, over and
undervoltage setpoint, and
time delays are user con-
figured.  WD2759 voltage
relays operate when the
externally adjustable trip
point is reached.  An exter-
nal time delay control is
provided with an adjustment
of .5 to 10 seconds.  This
time delay may be used to
prevent false tripping when
there are slight variations
in the voltage supply.  On
overvoltage (OV) the output
relay energizes when the
input signal exceeds the
trip point.  On undervoltage
(UV) the output relay ener-
gizes when the input signal
goes below the trip point.
A green LED indicates
power to the relay.  Red
LED lights indicate the state
of the undervoltage and
overvoltage trips.
WD2759 Specifications
Nominal Operating Range —
120, 208, 277 or 480 VAC, selectable.
Maximum Sensing Range —
700VAC.
Nominal Frequency Range —
50-400 Hz.
Contact Form — 1 form C (SPDT) for
undervoltage and 1 form C (SPDT) for